

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16772/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2013 in WP(227) No.206/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

JASVEER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|